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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

I 

1\ Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 12th - day of January, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex ;Building in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. Commissioners 
present Jason.Orant, Dick Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen. 

1. '10:01 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2: 'Opening prayer by Judge Davenport 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4: 'Public Comments-No comments 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5-9 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

5. .,Motion to approve minutes from the previous meetings of December 22nd, 2014, 
Dec. 29, 2014 and January 6, 2015 

6. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, (including 
payroll paid 12-31-2014 TO WIT PG 17-39 

7. Motion to approve minutes of the December 4th, 2014 Planning and Zoning 
meeting TO WIT PG 40 

8. ' Motion to approve Replat of Moonlight Point Lots 18 & 19 for Connie Jones 

9. :¥otioil to approve Certificate of Education Hours earned by Russell P. Hudson, 
PCC required by Senate Bill 546 TO WIT PG 41 

Action'Items 
, 

10. ,No action taken on Burn Ban-remains off 

11. Motion to approve November 2014 Tax Collection Report, Russell Hudson by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 42-47 
Carried Unanimously 
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12. 'Motion to approve Treasurer's Report for November 2014, Ryan Douglas by 
·Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 48-49 

'ICarried unanimously 

13., 'Motion to approve Elected and Appointed Officials Bonds from the November 4th 
,2014 General Election by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
:Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 50-76 
, 

14. iMotion to approve payment of medical bill from Fleet accident for Sheriff's 
, Department for Melanie Cagle $609.00 with a follow up letter to Texas 

, ,Association of Counties by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

15. Motion to approve the re-appointment of Historical Commission members for the 
2015-2016 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 77 

, 
16. . Motion to approve County Auditor's October 2014 monthly Financial Report 

~ursuant to LGC Sec 114.024 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 78-80 
I . 1 
I. •• 

17.. 'M:otion to approve County Auditor's November 2014 monthly Financial Report 
pursuant to LGC Sec 114.024 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 81-84 

18. ' . Motion to approve HIDTA 2015 SF-424 Grant Application in the amount of 
$2,615,420 by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried,unanimously TO WIT PG 85-93 

, . , 
19.. Motion to approve HIDT A Grant Agreement G 15NTOO 1 A in the amount of 

$,515,238 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 94-113 

20. . ' ~otion to approve Change Order #13 with Phoenix 1 regarding the previously 
~pproved COP (S) #010Rl; 029; 031 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
C~ed'unapimously TO WIT PG 114 

21: Motion to approve selecting ground ambulance service provider by staying with 
the City of Corsicana Ambulance Service as long as we can work out the 
C\ifferences with the contract by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried 4-1 with Comm. Warren voting -no 
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. Motion to take 5 min break. by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

. Motio~to come out of break. by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
" Carrie'd unanimously 

22. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 

. Carned unanimously 
Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government 
,Code 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carrie~ unanimously 

. Motion to recess until Jan. 13,2015 at 3:00P.M. by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Warren 
Carried unanimously 
Motion to come out of recess by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously , 

23. No action t8ken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
: S~ction 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

24. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

l" SHERRY: DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FORE00ING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR JANUARY 12TH , 
2015. . . 

SIGNED 12TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015. 

h'JsiMA SHE . Y DO , COUNTY CLERK 

, J 



Vendor Check Name Account Numbel- Account~n Document Date Document Number ~.~nt _ Credt~j ~ .... 
o. 

.-...... -Fund: 101 ___ 0 __ ~ 

ASERCROMBIA CONSULTANTS INC 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAl SERVICES 1/4/2015 # 4046 $5,100.00 $0.00 

ACS 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/22/2014 1108038 $150.00 $0.00 

ACS 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/22/2014 1108038 $2,318.00 $0.00 

ACS 101-403-420 RECORDS MGT EXPENDITURES 12/22/2014 1108038 $4,325.00 $0.00 

AKV PLUMBING CONTRACTORS & SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/26/2014 n62 $245.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBlITORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/18/2014 S054n4256 $421.52 $0.00 

I'-... AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBlITORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/17/2014 5054726544 $536.72 $0.00 

'" ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/16/2014 7452 $45.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/16/2014 7451 $45.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/5/2015 7462 $45.00 $0.00 

ANNE JOHNSON 101-406-311 POSTAGE 12/23/2014 POSTAGE - REIMB. $18.44 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/23/2014 #125499763 $46.80 $0.00 

AT&T 101-512-435 lITILlTIES 12/23/2014 125499768 - JAN $63.16 $0.00 

AT&T 101-568-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND UNE 12/23/2014 #137278275 $107.68 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/21/2014 903 875-3391 - DEC $201.47 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/21/2014 903 875-1617 - DEC $2,571.72 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/15/2014 903 654-3000 - DEC $147.36 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/30/2014 064 091-5157 1764 $68.79 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/15/2014 903-654-3088 $991.90 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/23/2014 903 874-0832 $230.09 $0.00 

AT&T 101-561-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND UNE 12/11/2014 903 641 6045 - DEC $59.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-406-422 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 12/27/2014 287236363034X122714 $251.60 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-407-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPlITER 12/27/2014 287236363034X122714 $88.98 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/27/2014 287236363034X122714 $406.38 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-475-435 evc -TELEPHONE 12/19/2014 2872562oon9X121914 $49.72 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-551-312 OPERATING SUPPUES 12/27/2014 287236363034X122714 $44.40 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-568-495 MISCELLANEOUS 12/27/2014 287236363034Xl22714 $88.80 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-572-435 TELEPHONE 12/19/2014 28725620070SX121914 $36.72 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 1/5/2015 603188 $247.60 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/12/2014 602965 $35.~ $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/16/2014 602993 $45.00 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 12/16/2014 603012 $9.95 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS &; MAINT - VEHICLE 12/19/2014 156356 $60.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/19/2014 156353 $56.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/10/2014 156294 $60.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS &; MAINT - VEHICLE 12/11/2014 156301 $60.00 $0.00 
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BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/19/2014 33148 $294.00 $0.00 

BROWN, ED DlSTRIBlIrORS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAlNlENANCE 12/4/2014 14104231 $565.10 $0.00 

BUTLER'S TINTING &. ACCESSORIES 101-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/19/2014 5376 $501.00 $0.00 

CAP Aeet General Bruce DrIve 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 12/15/2014 509730 $2,880.32 $0.00 

CAP Aeet General Bruce Drive 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 11/24/2014 509384 $13,558.81 $0.00 

CASO DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT-TXMA 101-404-420 RECORDS MGT EXPENDITURES 6/15/2014 40272 $492.00 $0.00 

CASO DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT-TXMA 101-404-420 RECORDS MGT EXPENDITURES 11/28/2014 40733 $370.00 $0.00 

CENlURYUNK 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 12/11/2014 1323917662 $1.49 $0.00 

CENlURYUNK 101-410-435 TElEPHONE 12/11/2014 132391n53 $43.17 $0.00 

~ CHATFIELD WATER SUPPLY 101-402-430 U1lUTIES - PARKS 12/23/2014 1267.1 $28.20 $0.00 

CHATFIElD WATER SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 12/23/2014 7.1 $27.60 $0.00 

CHRIS GARRETT 101-57i-428 TRAVEI../CONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/6/2015 DECEMBER 2014 $91.84 $0.00 

CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 101-572-428 TRAVEI../CONFERE~CE/TRAlNING 1/7/2015 JAN 27 - 30, 2015 $161.00 $0.00 

aNDY BAIlEY 101-457-428 TRAVEl../CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 1/8/2015 CASH ADVANCE $293.25 $0.00 

CITY DIRECTORIES 101-409-315 ELECTION SUPPUES 12/10/2014 83494067 $242.40 $0.00 

CITY ELECTRIC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/24/2014 25272 $247.50 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9/30/2014 5111 $4,393.92 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-478 AMBULANCE 1/2/2015 5112 $91,666.67 $0.00 

CLAIMFOX, INC. 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 12/30/2014 23084100 $36.35 $0.00 

CLASSEN-BUCK SEMINARS 101-560-428 TRAVEI../CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/29/2014 14-122914-03 $56.50 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/20/2014 0020661074-0001 $289.65 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/20/2014 0020663736-0001 $1,764.56 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lLIllES 12/23/2014 0020714685-0001 $675.71 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/23/2014 0020715240-0001 $19.74 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/23/2014 0020714709-0001 $245.35 $0.00 . 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/23/2014 0020715341-0001 $149.13 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/23/2014 0020720829-0001 $754.19 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/18/2014 0020584296-0001 $19.55 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/23/2014 0020714742-0001 $33.63 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/23/2014 0020714745-0001 $95.43 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/27/2014 0020790704-0001 $9.50 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/27/2014 0020790573-0001 $9..50 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/24/2014 0020726812-0001 $9.50 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/25/2014 0020764522-0001 $15.08 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/14/2014 0020511231-0001 $924.51 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/27/2014 0020790571-0001 $20.08 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 U1lUTIES 12/27/2014 0020790766-0001 $9.50 $0.00 
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CONSTB.LATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 LmlITIES 12/27/2014 0020790740-0001 $35.39 $0.00 

CONSTB.LATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 LmlITIES 12/27/2014 0020790736-0001 $6,295.93 $0.00 

CONSTB.LATION NEWENERGY INC 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 12/18/2014 0020584458-0001 $22.81 $0.00 

CONSTB.LATION NEWENERGY INC 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 12/19/2014 0020626087-0001 $9.50 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-404-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 12/16/2014 ACCT #36442 $90.84 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 LmlITIES 12/19/2014 014-DOOO120-003-JAN $168.87 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 LmlITIES 12/19/2014 o 14-000001D-005-JAN $38.50 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 LmlITIES 12/19/2014 014-0000190-002-JAN $83.44 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 LmLITIES 12/19/2014 014-DOOO122-OO2-JAN $28.49 $0.00 

~ CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 LmLITIES 12/19/2014 006-0001690-001 -JAN $167.07 $0.00 

"" CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-4Hi-430 LmLITIES 12/19/2014 006-0001691-001-JAN $52.52 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 LmlITIES 12/19/2014 014-0000020-008 DEC $38.50 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-512-435 LmlITIES 12/19/2014 014-0000071-001 $4,149.10 $0.00 

DANIEl BIl lZ 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/22/2014 71000 $100.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BIl lZ 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/22/2014 69892 $50.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BIllZ 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/22/2014 70990 $50.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BIl lZ 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/22/2014 71247 $100.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BIl lZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/17/2014 35876 $400.00 $0.00 

DANIEl BIl lZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/17/2014 35882 $400.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BIl lZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/17/2014 35776 $400.00 $0.00 

DANIEl BILlZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/17/2014 35776 - (2) $300.00 $0.00 

DAVID ALLAN HUDSON 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 35735 $400.00 $0.00 

DAVID ALLAN HUDSON 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 35733 $300.00 $0.00 

DAVID B BROOKS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/29/2014 DECEMBER 2014 $100.00 $0.00 

DEALERS ElECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/8/2014 3392640-00 $92.80 $0.00 

DEALERS ElECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/8/2014 3392641-00 $28.00 $0.00 

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/3/2014 3392524-00 $18.88 $0.00 

DEALERS ElECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/15/2014 3392821-00 $12.57 $0.00 

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/15/2014 3392804-00 $9.38 $0.00 

DEALERS ElECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/12/2014 3392742-00 $206.20 $0.00 

DISTRICT 8 TAE+HA 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/lRAINING 1/8/2015 TAE+HA $110.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/22/2014 70844 $75..00 $0.00 
EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/22/2014 70460 $75.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/22/2014 70038 $100.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 33663 $700.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-401-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/16/2014 252 $178.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-403-417 BONDS 12/16/2014 251 $994.00 $0.00 
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EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-409-417 BONDS 12/12/2014 242 $70.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-425-417 BONDS 12/12/2014 244 $178.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-456-417 BONDS 12/16/2014 254 $178.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-458-417 BONDS 12/12/2014 246 $178.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-459-417 BONDS 12/16/2014 255 $178.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-475-417 BONDS 12/17/2014 257 $178.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-497-417 BONDS 12/16/2014 256 $1,242.50 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-497-417 BONDS 11/10/2014 237 $125.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOCIATES INC 101-401-417 BONDS 12/12/2014 248 $178.00 $0.00 

~ EMBASSY SUITES SAN MARCUS HOTEL 101-403-428 lRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/6/2015 SHERRYDOWD $376.05 $0.00 

'" FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 12/17/2014 21507 $3,452.70 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 12/24/2014 21554 $3,329.45 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 12/31/2014 21582 $2,879.80 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 101-41.0-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 12/25/2014 1132599473 $122.96 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 12/25/2014 1132599473 $4.70 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/10/2014 J91121350101 $557.84 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/20/2014 L67429230101 $380.95 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/20/2014 L67429230102 $265.69 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 12/16/2014 J90096970101 $886.43 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/9/2014 J90762460101 $535.96 $0.00 

GREENWORX PRINTING 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/19/2014 47507 $264.n $0.00 

GREENWORX PRINTING 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/30/2014 47500 $23.39 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/18/2014 6817-104861 $442.10 $0.00 

IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 12/30/2014 0095 $295.00 $0.00 

IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 12/30/2014 094 $750.00 $0.00 

IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 12/30/2014 093 $50.00 $0.00 

IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 12/30/2014 092 $590.00 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/16/2014 126323 $50.14 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/16/2014 126327 $95.36 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 101-512-325 KlTOfEN SUPPUES 12/23/2014 126432 $137.83 $0.00 

INTERDYN 8M1 101-495-459 MAlNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 12/22/2014 DHPOO7009 $226.62 $0.00 

INTERDYN BMI 101-497-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 12/22/~014 DHPOO7Q09 $97.13 $0.00 
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/31/2014 46381 $100.30 $0.00 

JENNIFER AULDS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/31/2014 #0250 $70.00 $0.00 

JENNIFER AULDS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/31/2014 0250 $60.00 $0.00 

JERRY PUTMAN 101-475-428 lRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 1/8/2015 JERRY Pl1TMAN $253.00 $0.00 

JORDAN PAINT & BODY 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 10/9/2014 10258 $872.20 $0.00 
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JUU REEVES 101-458-428 TRAVELJCONFERENCE{TRAINING 1/8/2015 COURT PERSONNEL $115.00 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/9/2014 56349 $39.68 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/9/2014 56350 $36.44 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/10/2014 56368 $75.75 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/29/2014 56549 $90.84 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/30/2014 56571 $14.50 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/30/2014 56574 $82.50 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/1/2014 56264 $40.00 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/5/2014 56310 $55.00 $0.00 

~ K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-569-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/10/2014 56378 $66.43 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNr - VEHICLE 12/11/2014 56380 $52.94 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/19/2014 56473 $99.99 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/30/2014 56576 $10.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/31/2014 32533 $33.34 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/31/2014 70137 $33.33 $0.00 

KEATHlEY & KEATHlEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/31/2014 70810 $33.33 $0.00 

KELUECOPE 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/6/2015 DECEMBER 2014 $51.52 $0.00 

KELLPRO INC 101-404-450 MAINT CONTRACT - PC NETWORK 10/1/2014 00201735.1 $786.93 $0.00 

KERR! K DONICA ANDERSON 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/2/2014 13-22861 $2,700.00 $0.00 

LA TORRETTA LAKE RESORT & SPA 101-572-428 TRAVELjCONFERENCE{TRAINING 1/7/2015 CHRYSTAL JANSSEN $447.48 $0.00 

LEXISNEXIS 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2014 3090111819 $216.02 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 12/3/2014 5997829 $51.80 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 12/4/2014 5997851 $13.78 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 12/9/2014 5997899 $23.82 $0.00 

MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/2/2014 102303n $6.61 $0.00 

MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/17/2014 10231091 $30.48 $0.00 

MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/22/2014 345767 $245.62 $0.00 

MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 12/23/2014 26240 $492.50 $0.00 

MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/23/2014 26230 $25.00 $0.00 

MELANIE HYDER 101-572-428 TRAVELjCONFERENCE{TRAlNING 1/6/2015 DECEMBER 2014 $234.08 $0.00 

MEN WATER SUPPLY CORP 101-402-430 UTIUTIES - PARKS 12/29/2014 775.12 $27.64 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNI;Y 12/22/2014 70158 $150.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/22/2014 70584 $150.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/22/2014 69033 $200.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-485 OTHER UTlGATION EXPENSES 12/22/2014 70158 $3.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 12/31/2014 OCTTHRU DEC 2014 $14,659.73 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 12/31/2014 OCT THRU DEC 2014 $8,422.10 $0.00 

Page 5 of 23 



j~. f -
Ve!1dor Check Name Account Number __ ~unt DescrIption , Document Date Documel1t Number Debit-Amount • Credit Amount 

~--- ---
Navarro Co. Road &. BrIdge Pet 2 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 12/31/2014 OCT THRU DEC 2014 $14,659.73 $0.00 

Navarro Co. Road &. Bridge Pet 2 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 12/31/2014 OCTTHRU DEC 2014 $8,422.10 $0.00 

Navarro Co. Road &. Bridge Pet 2 101-402-430 l1TILlTIES - PARKS 12/31/2014 INVGRP: 191 $32.15 $0.00 

Navarro co. Road &. Bridge Pet. 4 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 12/31/2014 OCTTHRU DEC 2014 $14,659.73 $0.00 

Navarro co. Road &. Bridge Pet. 4 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 12/31/2014 OCTTHRU DEC 2014 $8,422.08 $0.00 

Navarro Co. Road &. Bridge Pet.3 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 12/31/2014 OCTTHRU DEC 2014 $14,659.73 $0.00 

Navarro Co. Road &. BrIdge Pet.3 101-202-014 AP - ROAD &. BRIDGE 12/31/2014 OCTTHRU DEC 2014 $8,422.10 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNlY ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-402-430 LmLITIES - PARKS 12/31/2014 192.12 $37.00 $0.00 

s\ NAVARRO COUNlY ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-402-430 LmLITIES - PARKS 12/31/2014 191.12 $31.26 $0.00 

~ NAVARRO COUNlY ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-512-435 LmLITIES 12/31/2014 3643 - DEC $203.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNlY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNlY CLERK FEES 12/19/2014 DECEMBER 19, 2014 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNlY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNlY Q.ERJ( FEES 12/19/2014 DECEMBER 19 2014 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNlY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNlY CLERK FEES 12/26/2014 DECEMBER 26, 2014 $30.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNlY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNlY CLERK FEES 12/26/2014 DECEMBER 26 2014 $30.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO PIPE AND STEEL 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 12/17/2014 860810 $27.60 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINlENANCE 12/4/2014 P111723 $14.33 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINlENANCE 12/12/2014 P121213 $14.55 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINlENANCE 12/15/2014 P121512 $2.54 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINlENANCE 12/10/2014 P121005 $38.82 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINlENANCE 12/12/2014 P121212 $5.08 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 12/22/2014 70847 $200.00 $0.00 

NEALGREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 12/22/2014 70848 $100.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 12/16/2014 35813 $400.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/16/2014 35804 $400.00 $0.00 

NEALGREEN 101-43~-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 12/16/2014 09-18501 $900.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/3/2014 13-22682 $1,500.00 $0.00 

NEALGREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 12/8/2014 35576 $548.75 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/16/2014 35737 $400.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 12/22/2014 70848 $0.96 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 12/16/2014 35813 $3.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 12/16/2014 35737 $0.96 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 12/3/2014 13-22682 $286.25 $O.OQ 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 12/8/2014 35576 $4.40 $0.00 

NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINlENANCE 12/8/2014 AA-3070 $235.00 $0.00 

O~CED~INC-TXMAS 101-401-310 O~CE SUPPLIES 11/10/2014 738135540001 $0.00 $39.72 

O~CE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-402-310 O~CE SUPPLIES 10/31/2014 738138742001 $493.04 $0.00 

O~CE DEPOTINC-TXMAS 101-402-310 O~CE SUPPUES 10/11/2014 734711682001 $507.47 $0.00 
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OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/18/2014 746178658001 $121.68 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/18/2014 746178657001 $39.17 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/18/2014 746177929001 $91.17 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/9/2014 744344862001 $163.77 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/23/2014 744225228001 $0.00 $1,522.41 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101"'106-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 12/5/2014 743956912001 $73.16 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 12/23/2014 744179319001 $0.00 $416.13 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 11/12/2014 740283843001 $571.29 $0.00 

~ OffiCE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/10/2014 734564339001 $199.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/9/2014 734325763001 $199.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/30/2014 732668434001 $413.87 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 12/18/2014 744228266001 $0.00 $571.29 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 9/10/2014 723737039001 $1,302.40 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 10/6/2014 733026792001 $252.79 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/5/2014 743639209001 $0.00 $69.48 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-411-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/18/2014 741456126001 $0.00 $373.49 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/8/2014 744350016001 $8.58 $0.00 

OFFICEDEPOTINC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 742900567001 $591.94 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFACE SUPPUES 12/1/2014 742900568001 $106.21 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/4/2014 742900567002 $209.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-43d-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/27/2014 742899693001 $108.98 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/5/2014 743955186001 $192.13 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/5/2014 743956912001 $96.65 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/9/2014 741494988001 $33.17 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/12/2014 740284244001 $507.47 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/20/2014 741455904001 $493.04 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/17/2014 746080049001 $6.88 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/17/2014 746080048001 $181.81 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/17/2014 746079377001 $2.78 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/10/2014 74500m1001 $147.97 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/11/2014 745242023001 $44.33 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPUES tYl2/2014 745241908001 Vl9.l6. $0-.00 
-

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/19/2014 AA29883 $2.15 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/19/2014 AA29888 $11.78 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/22/2014 AA29988 $14.69 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/31/2014 AA30244 $17.44 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 AA29059 $6.99 $0.00 
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OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 AA289n $46.37 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/10/2014 AA29481 $32.37 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-51l-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/3/2014 AA29188 $13.23 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/5/2014 AA29270 $11.07 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/9/2014 AA29442 $23.75 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/15/2014 AA29682 $3.99 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/17/2014 AA29614 .$74.85 $0.00 

~ PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/3/2014 19862 $100.00 $0.00 

~PAULEFULBRIGHTATTY 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 12/3/2014 17910 (8) $50.00 $0.00 

POUCE TECHNICAL INC 101-475-310 OffiCE 5UPPUES 12/2/2014 6586 $180.00 $0.00 

PREaSION COURT REPORTlNG,LLC 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 1/6/2015 1428 $2,025.00 $0.00 

PROCAT 101-120-000 PREPAID EXPENSES 1/9/2015 7182 $161.25 $0.00 

PROCAT 101-435-459 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 1/9/2015 7182 $483.75 $0.00 

Redmond Hudson & AssocIates 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 12/16/2014 35749 $500.00 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 101-410-430 UTILITIES 12/25/2014 0069-000748822 $475.22 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 101-410-430 UTILITIES 12/15/2014 0069-000747502 $538.15 $0.00 

Ryan Douglas 101-497-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 1/8/2015 01-08-2015 $675.90 $0.00 

SAN LUIS HOTEl 101-475-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/8/2015 JERRY PUTMAN $569.25 $0.00 

SCHWAABINC 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/11/2014 E14578 $162.24 $0.00 

SHERRYDOWD 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/6/2015 2015 CO & DIST CONF $379.50 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-470 INMATE PRESCRIPTION 11/30/2014 MISC1418 $163.46 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-471 INMATE PHYSICIAN SERVICES 11/30/2014 MISC1418 $3,106.08 $0.00 

SPIT SHINE FLOORS 101-410-445 REPAIRS &, MAINTENANCE 12/16/2014 3012 $540.00 $0.00 

SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/18/2014 CR2012000S8 $38.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 12/24/2014 824741 $250.00 $0.00 

TACA - CENTRAL TEXAS REGION 101-499-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 6/24/2014 2014-19 $20.00 $0.00 

TAX ASSESSOR-CDLLECTORS ASSN 0 101-499-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 12/30/2014 2339 $125.00 $0.00 

10CAA 101-475-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 1/8/2015 JERRY PUTMAN $350.00 $0.00 

TECHNl-TooL 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/22/2014 3151973 $95.68 $0.00 

TEEX PUBUC SAFETY & SECURITY 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINING 12/4/2014 JH7211653 $1,400.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-401-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $19.23 . $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-401-20~ WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $59.12 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-402-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $67.35 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-402-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $123.08 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-402-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $447.73 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-403-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $93.68 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-403-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $376.78 $0.00 
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TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-404-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $80.96 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-404-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $367.18 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-405-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $5.53 $0.00 

TEXAS AS5N OF COUNTIES 101-405-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $22.04 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-407-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $30.20 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-407-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $62.75 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-409-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $37.68 $0.00 

~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-409-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $119.86 $0.00 

~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-410-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $83,40 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-410-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $813.75 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-410-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $433.66 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-411-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $47.25 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-411-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $109.11 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-425-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $19.85 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-425-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $190.28 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-430-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $32.44 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-430-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $335.92 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-435-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $38.01 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-435-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $154.79 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-456-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $25.50 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-456-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $175.22 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-457-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $29.73 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-45Z-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $172.53 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-458-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $25.40 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-458-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $167.15 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-459-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $23.16 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-459-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $174.68 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $201,47 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $303.67 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $68.75 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $258.13 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-480'-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/20l4 QlR ENDING. 12131/14 $0.39 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-480-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $1.61 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-495-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $111.59 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-495-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $428.91 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-497-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $23.56 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-497-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $147.27 $0.00 
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TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-499-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QlR ENDING 12/31/14 $107.91 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-499-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $453.63 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-512-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 Q1R ENDING 12/31/14 $822.12 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-512-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $13,745.67 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-551-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $105.83 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-552-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $105.83 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-553-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $108.41 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-554-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $108.41 $0.00 

~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QlR ENDING 12/31/14 $656.56 $0.00 

~ TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $195.10 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $955.75 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $8,812.56 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-561-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QlR ENDING 12/31/14 $157.01 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-561-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $2,134.74 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-565-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 Q1R ENDING 12/31/14 $27.98 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-565-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $83.30 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-572-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QlR ENDING 12/31/14 $12.77 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-572-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $20.29 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-640-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 Q1R ENDING 12/31/14 $266.97 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-640-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $675.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-650-205 UNEMPlOYMENT 12/31/2014 Q1R ENDING 12/31/14 $65.21 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-650-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $254.23 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-403-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 12/17/2014 27094 $2,399.97 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPlY 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/9/2014 27090 $726.98 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPlY 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 12/29/2014 27111 $74.99 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 12/29/2014 27110 $139.99 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-56G-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 12/31/2014 27115 $139.99 $0.00 

THOMAS ALLEN PH 0 101-430-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 12/17/2014 1040/35884/35886 $875.00 $0.00 

THOMAS ALLEN PH 0 101-425-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 12/17/2014 1041/70648 $875.00 $0.00 

TIDY TOILETS 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 1/1/2015 67024 $96.90 $0.00 

TIDY TOILETS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/18/2014 7196 $632.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-475-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/19/2014 055031 $157.00- $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/1/2014 054791 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/16/2014 054996 $14.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 12/17/2014 054999 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 12/22/2014 055058 $10.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 12/29/2014 055079 $7.50 $0.00 
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L~-~ - '- - _ Account Des01ptlon Debit AriIourit Credit AiiOunt] Vendor Check Name Account Number Document Date Doaiment Number ---
TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 12/17/2014 055009 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 12/12/2014 054954 $10.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 12/1/2014 054759 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 12/3/2014 054816 $10.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 12/15/2014 054959 .$10.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 12/5/2014 25 $21.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560~26 UNIFORMS 12/5/2014 26 $21.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560~26 UNIFORMS 12/17/2014 12-17-2014 $21.00 $0.00 

~ TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560~26 UNIFORMS 12/16/2014 12-16-2014 $21.00 $0.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101~35~11 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/19/2014 35591 $900.00 $0.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101~35~11 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/19/2014 33573 $300.00 $0.00 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101~35~11 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 12/29/2014 32063 $300.00 $0.00 

US POSTMASTER 101~6-311 POSTAGE 1/8/2015 POSTAGE RERLL-JAN $5,000.00 $0.00 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101~75~19 DUES &. SUBSCRIPTIONS 12/4/2014 830883793 $229.50 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS &'OIL 12/29/2014 528551 $3,924.96 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS &. OIL 12/15/2014 528306 $4,555.44 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101~2~ COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 On557554 $296.62 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101~2~ COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 On557448 $137.26 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 101~3~ COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 On557556 $296.72 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101-404-310 OFRCE SUPPUES 12/20/2014 On339936 $2.53 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 101~~ COPIER RENTAL 12/20/2014 On339936 $398.29 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101~~ COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 On557476 $215.10 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101~75-310 OFRCE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 On557434 $0.88 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101~75~ COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 On557434 $391.67 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101~95-310 OFRCE SUPPUES 1/1/2015 On557555 $44.70 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101~95~ COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 On557555 $463.75 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101~99~ COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 On557433 $171.14 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101~99~ COPIER RENTAL 1/1/2015 On557551 $136.80 $0.00 

XEROX CORP -lXMAS 101-572~ COPIER RENTAL 12/20/2014 On339935 $151.56 $0.00 

$362,004.60 $2,992.52 
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BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPlIES 12/11/2014 33144 $98.50 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 12/19/2014 33146 $54.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING to 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 12/19/2014 33145 $79.00 $0.00 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SOLl1T10NS 151-571-315 COMPllTER SERVICES 12/1/2014 28752 $1,990.00 $0.00 

HELPING OPEN PEOPLES EYES INC 151-572-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 12/31/2014 DECEMBER 31,2014 $1,600.00 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 10/24/2014 736688284001 $246.28 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 12/10/2014 744654176001 $25.35 $0.00 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 12/10/2014 744654175001 $28.78 $0.00 

\ OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 12/10/2014 744653478001 $40.96 $0.00 

REDWOOD BIOTECH 151-571-355 DRUG 1ESTING SUPPUES 12/11/2014 493491 $623.34 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-571-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $280.20 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-573-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $18.15 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-574-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $21.40 $0.00 

THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 151-573-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 12/3/2014 12/03/2014 $175.00 $0.00 

THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 151-573-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 12/30/2014 12/30/2014 $1,350.00 $0.00 

WEX BANK 151-571-370 GAS, OIL & REPAIRS 12/16/2014 39189780 $49.35 $0.00 ---- -- ---- ---
$6,680.31 $0.00 
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ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/16/2014 7449 $1,275.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/16/2014 7448 $1,275.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/16/2014 7447 $680.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-S7i-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/18/2014 7453 $85.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/5/2015 7461 $1,360.00 $0.00 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 161-578-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES - GRANT C 12/19/2014 11978 $2,790.00 $0.00 

RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-Sn-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/30/2014 8567368 $165.00 $0.00 

~ RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/30/2014 8567368.0 $66.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 161-572-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12131/14 $64.95 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 161-572-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $46.26 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 161-572-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $30.95 $0.00 

VERL 0 CHILDERS JR PH D 161-sn-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 12/16/2014 154 $120.00 $0.00 

$7,958.16 $0.00 

Page 13 of 23 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Account DescrIp~ Document Date Document Number Debit Amount ~ Amount: I ... ....;,.. 
~ ~ -- - ~ Fund: 211 -_-........0 _~ 

---~- --
AT&T MOBILITY 211-611-435 TElEPHONE 12/27/2014 287236363034X122714 $51.79 $0.00 

B &. B WATER SUPPLY 211-611-430 UTILITIES 12/29/2014 262.1 $37.65 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611~5 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 11/18/2014 156122 $137.30 $0.00 

CATERPIlLAR ANANCIAL SERVICE 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 1/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO9001 $3,059.90 $0.00 

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICE 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 1/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO09001 $90.43 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AlJTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/6/2015 048067 $0.00 $10.73 

CORSICANA NAPA AlTTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/7/2015 048099 $78.32 $0.00 

~ CORSICANA NAPA AlTTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/5/2015 048036 $20.48 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 12/25/2014 1132599465 $35.00 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2015 1132613031 $35.00 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 1/1/2015 1132606239 $35.00 $0.00 

GILALLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/6/2015 19168/1 $11.50 $0.00 

GILALLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/6/2015 19145/1 $23.45 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 211-611-450 MAINT CONTRACT 1/1/2015 45666 $41.13 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 1/6/2015 126516 $28.80 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 211-611-430 UTILITIES 12/31/2014 192.12 $133.20 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 1/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO06001 $3,088.03 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 1/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO6001 $497.31 $0.00 

RATnER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/9/2014 107201 $836.69 $0.00 

RATnER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MA1ERIAL 12/11/2014 107231 $2,407.98 $0.00 

RATnER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/10/2014 107220 $839.43 $0.00 

RAntER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/2/2014 107094 $1,954.55 $0.00 

RATnER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MA1ERIAL 12/1/2014 107081 $2,187.08 $0.00 

RATnER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/5/2014 107172 , , $2,969.01 $0.00 

RATnER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/4/2014 107140 $4,323.52 $0.00 

RATnER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL .. 12/8/2014 107190 $962.23 $0.00 

RAntER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/3/2014 107110 $4,122.86 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 211-611-430 UTILITIES 12/25/2014 0069-000748934 $162.23 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 211-611-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $98.02 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 211-611-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $2,317.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/5/2015 055152 $4Q.QO $0.00 . 
TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/5/2015 055146 $20.00 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/5/2015 15905 $19.14 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/5/2015 15904 $17.54 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 211-611--445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 1/5/2015 15906 . $86.42 $0.00 

VOLVO TRUCKS OF WACO 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 11/5/2014 306914 $29.92 $0.00 
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~ 

WELCH STAlE BANK 

WelCH STAlE BANK 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 

Account Number Acmunt QescrlptIol' ~~= 
211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 

211-611-574 CAPITAL lEASE INTEREST 

211-611-370 GAS StOlL 
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Document Date Document Number 

1/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO8001 

1/9/2015 

1/5/2015 

SOIEDOOOOOOOOO08001 

528699 

,-Debit AmQUI1t--CrectIt AmOunt] 
$2,067.38 $0.00 

$258.40 $0.00 

$4,239.82 

$37,363.51 

$0.00 

$10.73 



Vendor Check Name Account -Number Account Descrle.tIon Document Date"' .. DOcument Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 212 ---- ------" 

AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC 212-612-450 MAINT CONTRACT 1/1/2015 9923837652 $279.81 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/13/2014 200354036 $983.35 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/18/2014 1770/37 $22.99 $0.00 

CITY OF KERENS 212-612-430 UTILITIES 12/31/2014 1205.1 $64.08 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 212-61~-430 UTILITIES 12/18/2014 0020583778-0001 $94.22 $0.00 

FORTSON CONTRACTING 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/23/2014 6483 $300.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 12/25/2014 1132599477 $41.89 $0.00 

~ G & K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 11/20/2014 1132565733 $41.89 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2015 1132613043 $41.89 $0.00 

~ G & K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 1/1/2015 1132606251 $41.89 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SAlES I 212-612-450 MAINT CONTRACT 1/1/2015 45668 $41.12 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIEITA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/18/2014 14499688 $3,364.80 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 1/7/2015 AA30433 $26.48 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 1/7/2015 AA30454 $2.20 $0.00 

PHIWPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/10/2014 161 $117.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 212-612-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $110.94 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 212-612-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $2,407.59 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAl 1/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO07001 $3,142.57 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 1/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOO0007001 $246.33 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/7/2015 528816 $728.64 $0.00 --$12,099.68 $0.00 
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BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613~S REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/13/2014 156085 $112.00 $0.00 

CAUFORNIA CONTRACTORS SUPPUE 213-613-320 OPERATING EQUI~MENT 12/15/2014 P56635 $596.00 $0.00 

CITY OF DAWSON 213-613-430 UTILITIES 12/31/2014 324.1 $28.50 $0.00 

COPY CENTER 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 11/26/2014 143284 $200.00 $0.00 

FASTENAL- lXMAS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/15/2014 lXCOS73486 $50.85 $0.00 

FASTENAL- lXMAS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/16/2014 lXCOS73498 $52.09 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 12/18/2014 1132592656 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 12/25/2014 1132599463 $35.00 $0.00 

~ G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 10/4/2014 932S8nl $61.19 $0.00 

~ HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 213-613-450 MAINT CONTRACT 1/1/2015 45667 $41.12 $0.00 

KBTH'S ACE HARDWARE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/11/2014 36725/6 $13.59 $0.00 

KBTH'S ACE HARDWARE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/9/2014 36695/6 $8.79 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOllT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/16/2014 456532 $343.00 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/17/2014 456553 $508.34 $0.00 

MILLS Al1TO SUPPLy 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/10/2014 12IY915O $14.08 $0.00 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 121Y8665 $14.50 $0.00 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/4/2014 12IY8864 $49.47 $0.00 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/4/2014 121Y8863 $10.38 $0.00 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/9/2014 12IY9101 $9.49 $0.00 

NELSON PUTMAN PROPANE GAS 213-613-430 UTILITIES 12/8/2014 C395010 $186.72 $0.00 

NORTHEAST TEXAS WATER SERVICE 213-613-430 UTILITIES 1/2/2015 00300419.12 $35.83 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 213-613-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $109.02 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 213-613-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $2,566.14 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/12/2014 15669 $35.53 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 1/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO05001 $1,740.87 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 1/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO5001 $16.78 $0.00 

WINDSTREAM 213-613-435 TELEPHONE 12/26/2014 9033623476.12 $113.61 $0.00 

WINDSTREAM 213-613.-435 TELEPHONE 12/29/2014 2545781106.12 $100.54 $0.00 

$7,088.43 $Q.OO 
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Fund: 214 

---- . -

-~- --- --
AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 214-61+445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/14/2014 001679/0 $22.97 $0.00 

CITY OF BLOOMING GROVE 214-61"H30 UTILIT1ES 12/31/2014 0002.1 $82.97 $0.00 

CONSTElLATION NEWENERGY INC 214-61"H30 UTILIT1ES 12/14/2014 0020511234-0001 $74.36 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-61+445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/11/2014 047686 $8.02 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-61"H45 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/17/2014 O4n94 $276.94 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 214-61"H26 UNIFORMS 12/25/2014 1132599464 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 214-61"H26 UNIFORMS 1/1/2015 1132606238 $35.00 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 214-61"H26 UNIFORMS 1/8/2015 1132613030 $35.00 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 214-61+445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/11/2014 In57/1 $47.98 $0.00 

~ GILryLLAN HARDWARE 214-61+445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/31/2014 18890 /1 $13.99 $0.00 

kl HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 214-61"H50 MAlNT CONTRACT 1/1/2015 45669 $41.13 $0.00 

IJS COMPANY 214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 12/15/2014 126305 $66.25 $0.00 

JACK RABBIT STEEl 214-61+445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12/31/2014 214943 $24.40 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK-#1071239 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 1/5/2015 SCHEDOOOooOOooOloo2 $3,621.72 $0.00 

PROSPERITY BANK-#1071239 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE Im-EREST 1/5/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOOl002 $439.25 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/4/2014 107142 $416.07 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/4/2014 107139 $946.80 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/3/2014 107123 $2n.94 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/3/2014 107109 $1,120.15 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/17/2014 107310 $282.66 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/30/2014 107403 $272.32 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/22/2014 107359 $140.60 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/8/2014 107191 $561.92 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/2/2014 107097 $547.32 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/2/2014 107095 $1;236.64 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/1/2014 107080 $535.14 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/1/2014 107079 $532.40 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/29/2014 107397 $273.74 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/31/2014 107432 $141.33 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/16/2014 107288 $261.29 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/11/2014 107229 ~30.61 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/10/2014 107221 $554.92 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/8/2014 107192 $814.18 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 12/9/2014 107207 $284.81 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 214-614-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QlR ENDING 12/31/14 $88.80 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 214-614-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $2,344.02 $0.00 
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Vendor Check Name Account Number ~unt Desatptlon Document Date DOcUment Nqmber Debt Amount ciedlt Amount 
~ -

TIM'S TIRES I!t WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS I!t MAINTENANCE 12/16/2014 054990 $14.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES I!t WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS I!t MAINlENANCE 12/16/2014 054989 $620.00 $0.00 

WIlUAMS GIN I!t GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS I!t MAINlENANCE 12/11/2014 299909 $4.60 $0.00 

WILLIAMS GIN I!t GRAIN COMPANY 214-61+445 REPAIRS I!t MAINlENANCE 12/22/2014 300710 $19.70 $0.00 

WINDSlREAM 214-614-435 TElEPHONE 12/23/2014 9036952513.12 $47.92 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS I!t MAINlENANCE 12/16/2014 528366 $3,480.30 $0.00 

$21,075.66 $0.00 

~ 
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Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Desq!P~_ ~~tDate l Document Number ,~a: Amou"! ~It Amount 1 
Fund: 316 

~-- ---
24 HOUR INC 316-516-418 FACILITIES 11/26/2014 W91691 $825.00 $0.00 

24 HOUR INC 316-516-418 FACILITIES 11/26/2014 W91747 $137.00 $0.00 

AlMOS ENERGY 316-516-418 FACILITIES 12/18/2014 3027278267 - JAN $126.93 $0.00 

CARROlLTON POUCE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 12/29/2014 OCT 4 - DEC 27, 2014 $3,700.13 $0.00 

CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 316-516-418 FACILITIES 12/23/2014 0020720832-0001 $2,498.37 $0.00 

DAllAS COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 316-523-120 OVERTIME 12/17/2014 NOVEMBER 2014 $1,260.41 $0.00 

DANNIE PATRICK CAUBLE 316-520-411 SERVICES 12/31/2014 2014-12 $1,965.07 $0.00 

ETMC EMS COMMUNICATIONS 316-521-411 SERVICES 1/1/2015 471 $3,348.48 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 12/18/2014 2-880-12347 $24.12 $0.00 

FEDEX -lXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 12/25/2014 2-888-01846 $24.12 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 12/11/2014 2-872-50587 $56.76 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 1/1/2015 2-894-46436 $39.12 $0.00 

~ FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-523-120 OVERTIME 10/30/2014 W.WHITE $1,231.14 $0.00 

'-\ FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 10/30/2014 B. BLAISDELL. $4,995.54 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 10/30/2014 D. MORTON $2,641.32 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 10/30/2014 S. SMITH $2,574.00 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 10/30/2014 J. SOSA $2,009.70 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 10/30/2014 D. WISE $1,435.50 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 10/30/2014 J FIELDS. $0.00 $85.08 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 11/18/2014 BUNTON, T. $396.00 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 11/18/2014 JONES, G. $1,392.30 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 11/18/2014 MORTON, D. $1,004.85 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 11/18/2014 SMITH, S. $234.00 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 11/18/2014 SMITH, S. $520.00 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 10/30/2014 G. JONES. $4,040.40 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 10/30/2014 TBUNTON $1,509.75 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 10/30/2014 J FIELDS $1,560.00 $0.00 . 
FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 11/18/2014 SOSA, J. $344.52 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 11/18/2014 SOSA, J. $229.68 $0.00 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 11/18/2014 BLAISDELL, B $0.00 $270.56 

FORT WORTH POUCE DEPT 316-525-120 OVERTIME 11/18/2014 BlAISDELL, B. $459.36 $0.00 

PLANO POUCE DEPT 316-522-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2014 10/1/14 - 10/31/14 $482.71 $0.00 

PLANO POUCE DEPT 316-522-120 OVERTIME 10/1/2014 9/1/14 - 9/30/14 $596.29 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #794 316-516-418 FACILITIES 12/25/2014 0794-010100863 $409.64 $0.00 

SUDDENUNK 316-521-411 SERVICES 12/23/2014 SVC - 01/02 - 02101 $321.08 $0.00 

TERMINIX 316-516-418 FACILITIES 12/29/2014 340784923 "$72.60 $0.00 
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Vendor Check Name Account Number Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount CredIt Amount _._ .. - - ~ ... 

TEXAS DEPT OF PUBUC SAFETY 316-522-120 OVERTIME 10/28/2014 9/1-9/30/14 $2,274.53 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-521-411 SERVICES 12/21/2014 9737502836 $1,299.31 $0.00 

WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES-TXMA 316-517-411 SERVICES 12/1/2014 830838660 $1,440.08 $0.00 

$47,479.81 $355.64 

~ 
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Vendor Check Name Aa:ount Number Aa:ount Desalptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund:]17 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-515-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 Q'TR ENDING 12/31/14 $66.34 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-515-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $247.78 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-516-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 QTR ENDING 12/31/14 $28.52 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-516-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $127.38 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-517-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 12/31/2014 Q'TR ENDING 12/31/14 $131.39 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-517-206 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1/5/2015 129147 $559.51 $0.00 

$1,160.92 $0.00 

~ 
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Fund: 475 

~ 

~ 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 

Account Number Account DesCrIption 
